

0
ITEM NO. 201

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13564/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 19/08/2006 in CMWP
No.7538/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDDH RAI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day
in the month of August, 2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master